VisiNet Browser 4.5.11.3 - Reports - Incident Report

Incident Detail Report

Data Source: Data Warehouse
Incident Status: Closed
Incident number: 12093-0295
Incident Date: 4/2/2012 16:50:33
Last Updated: 4/30/2014 11:08:28

1
Abdominal Pain Pri 2

AUSTIN-TRAVIS COUNTY EMS

City of Austin
NORTH

NORTH

Medical Priority 2

NORTH

30346902

TRAVIS

FENELON DR/HERMITAGE DR

526P

8401 N1H 35 SVRD NB

Incident Type: Medical Priority 2 Alarm Level:
Priority: Delta P2 Code3 w/1st Resp Problem:
Determinant: 01D01 Agency:
Base Response#: 2093-073016 Jurisdiction:
Confirmation#; Division:
Taken By: Almodovar, Alejandra Battalion:
Response Area: NORTH IH 35 Response Plan:
Disposition: North Austin Command Ch:
Cancel Reason: Primary TAC:
Incident Status: Closed Secondary TAC:
Coertification: Delay Reason (if any):
Longitude: 97694813 Latitude:
Location Name: WHOLE WOMAN'S HEALTH County:
Address: 8401 N th 35 Svrd Nb Location Type:
Apartment: 200 Cross Street:
Building: Map Reference:
City, State, Zip: AUSTIN TX 78753
Calier Name: WHOLE; WOMAN'S HEALTH OF
AUSTI

Method Received: Call Back Phone:
Caller Type: Caller Location:

ime Stamps Elapsed Times
Description Date Time User Description
Phone Pickup 4/2/2012 16:50:16
1st Key Stroke 41212012 16:50:33 Received to In Queue
In Waiting Queue 41212012 16:50:53 Call Taking
Call Taking Complete 4/212012 16:58:04 Almodovar, Alejandra in Queue to 1st Assign
1st Unit Assigned 4/2/2012 16:51:01 Call Received to 1st Assign
1st Unit Enroute 4/2/12012 16:52:12 Assigned to 1st Enroute
1st Unit Arrived 4/2/2012 16:56:39 Enroute to 1st Arrived
Closed 4/212012 17:53:08 VisiNetMobileinterface  Incident Duration

Odm.
Unit Assigned Disposition Enroute Staged Arrived At Patient Delay AvailComplste Enroute
MO7  16:51:01  North Austin  16:52:12 16:56:39 17:52:13  17:53:.08 61.8
Unit Name
MoO7 02E101 (02E101); Donohoe, John, D (EM2169); Yasui, Benjamin, N (EM2499)
No Pre-Scheduled Information
Mileage
Unit  Location/Address City Patient Mode Protocol Start/End/Total
MO7  North Austin Hospital AUSTIN Charlie Patient 72.3/78.0/ 6.7
HSP/12221 N MOPAC Preference

EXPY SVRD NB

No Transports Information

hitps://psapps.austintexas.gov/VisiNetBrowser/Search/IncidentReport.aspx2id=10018182&ds=a[04/30/2014 11 :26:58]

Time
00:00:20
00:07:31
00:00:08
00:00:45
00:01:11
00:04:27
01:02:52

Odm.

Arrived  Cancel Reason

723

Depart Arrived Complete

17:11:53 17:39:14 17:53:08




VisiNet Browser 4.5.11.3 - Reports - Incident Report

Date
4/2/2012
4212012

4/2/12012

4/2/2012
4/2/2012

Time
16:50:53
16:51:13

16:51:51

17:09:53
17:11:52

No Address Changes

No Priority Changes

Date
412/2012

Date

4/2/2012
4/2/2012
41212012
4/2/2012
41212012

4/2/12012
4/2/2012

4/2/12012

4/2/12012

4/2/2012

4/2/2012

4/2/12012

4/2/2012

4/2/2012
4/212012
4/2/2012
4212012
4/2/2012
4/2/12012
4/212012
4/2/12012
4/2/2012
4/212012
4/212012

4/212012
4/2/2012

Time
16:51:01

Time

16:50:53
16:50:53
16:50:53
16:50.53
16:50:54

16:50:57
16:50:58

16:50:59

16:51:01

16:51:51

16:51:52

16:52:04

16:52:12

16:52:18
16:52:18
16:52:31
16:52:31
16:56:39
16:58:04
17:11:53
17:28:06
17:28:17
17:39:14
17:52:13

17:62:13
17:53:08

Mo7

MO7

Mo7

Mo7

Mo7

Mo7

User Type
EM1729 Response
FD001312 Response
EM1729 Response
VisiNet Response
INT Response
., User Change to Alarm
KWB 1
Radio  Activity
MultiAgencyResponse

CN:AlertSent (ID=1)
ANI/ALI Statistics
Incident in Waiting Queue
Incident in Waiting Queue
Timer Clear

Read Incident

Read Comment
CN:AlertACK (ID=1)
DisP

ProQA

CN:AleriSent (ID=2)
CN:AlerfACK (ID=2)

RESP

CN:AlertACK (ID=1)
CN:AlerACK (ID=2)
CN:AlerACK (ID=1)
CN:AlertACK (ID=2)
ONSC

UserAction

TR

Read Comment
UserAction

FAC

AVDL

Response Time Warning
Response Closed

Conf. Comments

Multi-Agency FIRE Incident #: 12029288

Automatic Case Number(s) issued for AFD: AFD-2012-0020863. [Shared]

[ProQA Script] Dispatch code: 01D01 34 year old, Female, Conscious, Breathing.
Abdominal Pain / Problems. Not alert. Caller Statement: VOMITING, ABDOMINAL

PAIN. [Shared]
[FIRE] has closed their

incident [}

Transported person gender is F [Shared)

Location

8401 N 1h 35 Svrd Nb
[WHOLE WOMAN'S
HEALTH]

8401 N 1h 35 Svrd Nb
[WHOLE WOMAN'S
HEALTH]

8401 N 1h 35 Svrd Nb

North Austin Hospital HSP

12221 N MOPAC EXPY
SVRD NB [North Austin
Hospital HSP]
12221 N MOPAC EXPY
SVRD NB [North Austin
Hospital HSP}

WHOLE WOMAN'S HEALTH

Log Entry User
Generated Inc: FIRE Inc#12029288 EM1729
[IN QUEUE] Inc# (12093-0285) 8401 N1h 35 CN:AS
Svrd Nb : Charlie P3 Code 3 w/ 1st Resp

INT Insert:Apr 02 2012 16:50:15 / INT EM1729
SendNP:Apr 02 2012 16:50:15 / WS RecvNP;

1 WS Process:Apr 02 2012 16:50:53

Incident 182 was Marked as Read. EM1641
Comment for Incident 182 was Marked as EM1641
Read.

Alert ACK via [Checkbox Click] by [Spencer, CN:AL
Tara, L] (PeriD=16717)

Response Number (2093-073016) EM1641
ProQA determinant sent EM1729

[PRIORITY UPGRADE] Units (M07) 8401 N th CN:AS
35 Svrd Nb : FROM (Charlie P3 Code 3 w/ 1st
Resp) TO (Delta P2 Coded wi1st Resp)

Alert ACK via [Checkbox Click} by [Spencer, CN:AL
Tara, L] (PeriD=16717)
Responding From = W RUNDBERG LN\N VisiNet
LAMAR BLVD
Alert ACK via [Checkbox Click] by [Bostick, = CN:AL
Kenneth, W] (PerlD=6993)
Alert ACK via [Checkbox Click] by [Bostick, = CN:AL
Kenneth, W] (PeriD=6993)
Alert ACK via [Checkbox Click] by [Lincoln,  CN:AL
Amy, E] (PerlD=71586)
Alert ACK via [Checkbox Click] by [Lincoln, CN:AL
Amy, E] (PerlD=7156)
VisiNet
User clicked Exit/Save EM1729
VisiNet
Comment for Incident 182 was Marked as EM1641
Read.
User clicked Exit/Save EM1641
VisiNet
EM1641
Response Time Waming timer expired
VisiNet
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4/2{2012
4/2/2012
Date

41212012
4/2/2012
41212012

4/2/2012

4/2/12012
41212012

4/212012
4/2/12012
41212012
4/2/2012
412/12012
4/2/2012
412/12012
4/2/2012

4/2/12012
4/2/2012

4/2/12012

412/2012

4/212012
4/2/2012

4/2/2012
4/2/2012
4/2/2012

41212012
4/2/2012

4/212012

17:53:08

17:53:08

Time

16:50:16
16:50:32
16:50:32
16:50:32

16:50:33
16:50:47

16:50:49
16:50:53
16:50:53
16:50:53
16:50:53
16:50:53
16:50:56
16:50:57

16:50:58
16:51:51

16:51:51

16:51:51

16:51:51
16:51:51

16:51:51
16:51:51
16:51:51

16:51:51
16:58:02

17:28:06

MO7 AVCL

12221 N MOPAC EXPY
SVRD NB {North Austin

Hospital HSP)

Response Time Warning

Field
Address

Longitude
Latitude
Address

City
Location_N

Call_Back_
ResponseP!
Response_P
Problem
Map_Info
Pickup_Map
Problem

Read Call

Read Comme
EMD_Used

ProQA_Case
Determinan

Incident_T
ResponseP!

Response_P
RespReconf
Priority_D

Priority_N
ProQATermi

Read Comme

No Custom Time Stamps

No Custom Data Fields

No Attachment

Changed From
(Blank)

Changed To
8401 N I1H 35 SVRD
NB

Reason
New Entry

Entry Verified
Entry Verified
Entry Verified

Updated City
{Response
Viewe
{Response
Viewe
{Response
Viewe
{Response
Viewe

Viewe

Viewe
(Response
Viewe

Response Time Warning timer expired

Table
Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_incident
Response_Master_Incident
Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident
Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_incident
Response_Master_Incident
Response_Master_Incident
Response_Master_Incident
Response_Master_Incident
Response_Transports

Response_Master_incident

Response_Master_Incident

(Recall Window) Response_Master_Incident

{Response
Viewe
(Response
Viewe

0 97694813
0 30346902
8401 N IH 35 SVRD 8401 N IH 35 SVRD
NB NB
AUSTIN
WHOLE WOMAN'S
HEALTH
0 1
Medical Priority 3
Abdominal Pain Pri 3 (Response
M415/A6 526P
526P
Abdominal Pain Pri 3 (Response
False True
Faise True
0 1
0012023808
01D01

Medical Priority 3
0

]

Charlie P3 Code 3
w/ 1st Resp

3

False

Medical Priority 2
1
Medical Priority 2
1

Resp
2
o]

True

(Response
Viewe

Response_Master_Incident
Response_Master_Incident

Response_Master_Incident

Updated by ProQResponse_Master_Incident

(Response
Viewe

Response_Master_Incident

Updated by ProQResponse_Master_Incident
Response reconf Response_Master_Incident
Delta P2 Code3 wi/tstUpdated by ProQResponse_Master_Incident

Updated by ProQResponse_Master_Incident
Response_Master_Incident_ExtEMS15

{Response
Viewe
(Response
Viewe

Response_Master_Incident
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VisiNet

Workstation User

EMS15
EMS15
EMS15
EMS15

EMS15
EMS15

EMS15
EMS15
EMS15
EMS15
EMS15
EMS15
EMS15
EMS13

EMS13
EMS15

EMS15
EMS15

EMS15
EMS15

EMS15
EMS15
EMS15

EMS15

EMS13

EM1729
EM1729
EM1729
EM1729

EM1729
EM1729

EM1729
EM1729
EM1729
EM1729
EM1729
EM1729
EM1729
EM1641

EM1641
EM1729

EM1729
EM1728

EM1729
EM1729

EM1729
EM1729
EM1729

EM1729
EM1729

EM1641




