Incident Detail Report

Data Source: Data Warehouse Incident Status: Closed Incident number: 12093-0295 Incident Date: 4/2/2012 16:50:33 Last Updated: 4/30/2014 11:08:28

Incident Type: Priority: Determinant:

Base Response#: Confirmation#:

Taken By:

Certification:

Location Name:

Address:

Apartment:

Response Area: Disposition: Cancel Reason: Incident Status:

Longitude:

WHOLE WOMAN'S HEALTH

Building: City, State, Zip: 8401 N lh 35 Svrd Nb

AUSTIN TX 78753

Method Received:

Medical Priority 2 Delta P2 Code3 w/1st Resp

01D01 2093-073016

Almodovar, Alejandra NORTH IH 35 North Austin

Closed

97694813

Alarm Level: Problem: Agency:

Jurisdiction: Division: Battalion: Response Plan:

Command Ch: **Primary TAC:** Secondary TAC: Delay Reason (if any):

Latitude:

County: **Location Type: Cross Street:**

Map Reference:

Abdominal Pain Pri 2

AUSTIN-TRAVIS COUNTY EMS

City of Austin NORTH **NORTH**

Medical Priority 2

NORTH

30346902

TRAVIS

FENELON DR/HERMITAGE DR

526P

Caller Name:

WHOLE; WOMAN'S HEALTH OF

AUSTI

Caller Type:

Call Back Phone: Caller Location:

8401 N IH 35 SVRD NB

Time Stamps	05000 X 7053 846 63	O STOREST CONTRACTOR		lapsed Times	
Description	Date	Time	User	Description	Time
Phone Pickup	4/2/2012	16:50:16			***************************************
1st Key Stroke	4/2/2012	16:50:33		Received to In Queue	00:00:20
In Waiting Queue	4/2/2012	16:50:53		Call Taking	00:07:31
Call Taking Complete	4/2/2012	16:58:04	Almodovar, Alejandra	In Queue to 1st Assign	00:008
1st Unit Assigned	4/2/2012	16:51:01		Call Received to 1st Assign	00:00:45
1st Unit Enroute	4/2/2012	16:52:12		Assigned to 1st Enroute	00:01:11
1st Unit Arrived	4/2/2012	16:56:39		Enroute to 1st Arrived	00:04:27
Closed	4/2/2012	17:53:08	VisiNetMobileInterface	Incident Duration	01:02:52

Odm. Odm. Unit Assigned Disposition **Enroute** Staged Arrived At Patient Delay Avail Complete **Enroute** Arrived Cancel Reason 16:51:01 M07 North Austin 16:52:12 16:56:39 17:52:13 17:53:08 61.8 72.3

Unit

M07

02E101 (02E101); Donohoe, John, D (EM2169); Yasui, Benjamin, N (EM2499)

No Pre-Scheduled Information

Mileage Unit Location/Address City **Patient** Mode Protocol Start/End/Total Depart Arrived Complete M07 North Austin Hospital **AUSTIN** Charlie Patient 72.3/ 79.0/ 6.7 17:11:53 17:39:14 17:53:08 HSP/12221 N MOPAC Preference EXPY SVRD NB

No Transports Information

VisiNet Browser 4.5.11.3 - Reports - Incident Report

Date	Time	User	Type	Conf.	Comments
4/2/2012	16:50:53	EM1729	Response		Multi-Agency FIRE Incident #: 12029288
4/2/2012	16:51:13	FD001312	Response		Automatic Case Number(s) issued for AFD: AFD-2012-0020863. [Shared]
4/2/2012	16:51:51	EM1729	Response		[ProQA Script] Dispatch code: 01D01 34 year old, Female, Conscious, Breathing. Abdominal Pain / Problems. Not alert. Caller Statement: VOMITING, ABDOMINAL PAIN. [Shared]
4/2/2012	17:09:53	VisiNet	Response		[FIRE] has closed their incident []
4/2/2012	17:11:52	INT	Response		Transported person gender is F [Shared]

No Address Changes

No Priority Changes

Date 4/2/2012	Time 16:51:01	User KWB	Change to Alarm 1			
Date 4/2/2012 4/2/2012	Time 16:50:53 16:50:53	Radio	Activity MultiAgencyResponse CN:AlertSent (ID=1)	Location	Log Entry Generated Inc: FIRE Inc#12029288 [IN QUEUE] Inc# (12093-0295) 8401 N Ih 35 Svrd Nb: Charlie P3 Code 3 w/ 1st Resp	User EM1729 CN:AS
4/2/2012	16:50:53		ANI/ALI Statistics		INT Insert:Apr 02 2012 16:50:15 / INT SendNP:Apr 02 2012 16:50:15 / WS RecvNP: / WS Process:Apr 02 2012 16:50:53	EM1729
4/2/2012 4/2/2012	16:50:53 16:50:54		Incident in Waiting Queue Incident in Waiting Queue Timer Clear			
4/2/2012 4/2/2012	16:50:57 16:50:58		Read Incident Read Comment		Incident 182 was Marked as Read. Comment for Incident 182 was Marked as Read.	EM1641 EM1641
4/2/2012	16:50:59		CN:AlertACK (ID=1)		Alert ACK via [Checkbox Click] by [Spencer, Tara, L] (PerID=16717)	CN:AL
4/2/2012	16:51:01	M07	DISP	8401 N Ih 35 Svrd Nb [WHOLE WOMAN'S HEALTH]	Response Number (2093-073016)	EM1641
4/2/2012 4/2/2012	16:51:51 16:51:52		ProQA CN:AlertSent (ID=2)		ProQA determinant sent [PRIORITY UPGRADE] Units (M07) 8401 N In 35 Svrd Nb : FROM (Charlie P3 Code 3 w/ 1s Resp) TO (Delta P2 Code3 w/1st Resp)	
4/2/2012	16:52:04		CN:AlertACK (ID=2)		Alert ACK via [Checkbox Click] by [Spencer, Tara, L] (PerID=16717)	CN:AL
4/2/2012	16:52:12	M07	RESP	8401 N Ih 35 Svrd Nb [WHOLE WOMAN'S HEALTH]	Responding From = W RUNDBERG LNIN LAMAR BLVD	VisiNet
4/2/2012	16:52:18		CN:AlertACK (ID=1)		Alert ACK via [Checkbox Click] by [Bostick, Kenneth, W] (PerID=6993)	CN:AL
4/2/2012	16:52:18		CN:AlertACK (ID=2)		Alert ACK via [Checkbox Click] by [Bostick, Kenneth, W] (PerID=6993)	CN:AL
4/2/2012	16:52:31		CN:AlertACK (ID=1)		Alert ACK via [Checkbox Click] by [Lincoln, Amy, E] (PerID=7156)	CN:AL
4/2/2012	16:52:31		CN:AlertACK (ID=2)		Alert ACK via [Checkbox Click] by [Lincoln, Amy, E] (PerID=7156)	CN:AL
4/2/2012 4/2/2012	16:56:39 16:58:04	M07	ONSC UserAction	8401 N Ih 35 Svrd Nb	User clicked Exit/Save	VisiNet EM1729
4/2/2012	17:11:53	M07	TR	North Austin Hospital HSP	COO! GIGHER EXIDERAL	VisiNet
4/2/2012	17:28:06		Read Comment		Comment for Incident 182 was Marked as Read.	EM1641
4/2/2012	17:28:17		UserAction		User clicked Exit/Save	EM1641
4/2/2012	17:39:14	M07	FAC	12221 N MOPAC EXPY SVRD NB [North Austin Hospital HSP]		VisiNet
4/2/2012	17:52:13	M07	AVDL	12221 N MOPAC EXPY SVRD NB [North Austin Hospital HSP]		EM1641
4/2/2012	17:52:13		Response Time Warning		Response Time Warning timer expired	
4/2/2012	17:53:08		Response Closed	WHOLE WOMAN'S HEALTH		VisiNet

4/2/2012	17:53:08	M07 /	AVCL	12221 N MOF SVRD NB (No Hospital HSP	orth Austin			VisiNet
4/2/2012	17:53:09	F	Response Time Warnii			Response Time Warning timer	expired	
Date	Time	Field	Changed From	Changed To	Reason	Table	Workstation	User
4/2/2012	16:50:16	Address	(Blank)	8401 N IH 35 SVRD NB	New Entry	Response_Master_Incident	EMS15	EM1729
4/2/2012	16:50:32	Longitude	0	97694813	Entry Verified	Response_Master_Incident	EMS15	EM1729
4/2/2012	16:50:32	Latitude	0	30346902	Entry Verified	Response_Master_Incident	EMS15	EM1729
4/2/2012	16:50:32	Address	8401 N IH 35 SVRI NB	08401 N IH 35 SVRD NB	Entry Verified	Response_Master_Incident	EMS15	EM1729
4/2/2012	16:50:33	City		AUSTIN	Updated City	Response_Master_Incident	EMS15	EM1729
4/2/2012	16:50:47	Location_N		WHOLE WOMAN'S HEALTH	(Response Viewe	Response_Master_Incident	EMS15	EM1729
4/2/2012	16:50:49	Call_Back_			(Response Viewe	Response_Master_Incident	EMS15	EM1729
4/2/2012	16:50:53	ResponsePI	0	1	(Response Viewe	Response_Master_Incident	EMS15	EM1729
4/2/2012	16:50:53	Response_P		Medical Priority 3	(Response Viewe	Response_Master_Incident	EMS15	EM1729
4/2/2012	16:50:53	Problem		Abdominal Pain Pri 3	(Response Viewe	Response_Master_Incident	EMS15	EM1729
4/2/2012	16:50:53	Map_Info	M415/A6	526P		Response_Master_Incident	EMS15	EM1729
4/2/2012	16:50:53	Pickup_Map		526P		Response_Transports	EMS15	EM1729
4/2/2012	16:50:56	Problem		Abdominal Pain Pri 3	(Response Viewe	Response_Master_Incident	EMS15	EM1729
4/2/2012	16:50:57	Read Call	False	True	(Response Viewe	Response_Master_Incident	EMS13	EM1641
4/2/2012	16:50:58	Read Comme	False	True	(Recall Window)	Response_Master Incident	EMS13	EM1641
4/2/2012	16:51:51	EMD_Used	0	1	(Response Viewe	Response_Master_Incident	EMS15	EM1729
4/2/2012	16:51:51	ProQA_Case		0012023908	(Response Viewe	Response_Master_Incident	EMS15	EM1729
4/2/2012	16:51:51	Determinan		01D01	(Response Viewe	Response_Master_Incident	EMS15	EM1729
4/2/2012	16:51:51	Incident_T	Medical Priority 3	Medical Priority 2	Updated by Prof	QResponse_Master_Incident	EMS15	EM1729
4/2/2012	16:51:51	ResponsePI	0	1	(Response Viewe	Response_Master_Incident	EMS15	EM1729
4/2/2012	16:51:51	Response_P		Medical Priority 2	Updated by Prof	QResponse_Master_Incident	EMS15	EM1729
4/2/2012	16:51:51	RespReconf	0	1	Response recon	f Response Master Incident	EMS15	EM1729
4/2/2012	16:51:51	Priority_D	Charlie P3 Code 3 w/ 1st Resp	Delta P2 Code3 w/1st Resp	Updated by Pro	QResponse_Master_Incident	EMS15	EM1729
4/2/2012	16:51:51	Priority_N	3	•	Updated by Pro0	QResponse_Master_Incident	EMS15	EM1729
4/2/2012	16:58:02	ProQATermi		С	(Response Viewe	Response_Master_Incident_E		EM1729
4/2/2012	17:28:06	Read Comme	False	True	(Response	Response_Master_Incident	EMS13	EM1641

Viewe

No Custom Time Stamps

No Custom Data Fields

No Attachment